

## **Funding Verification Form**

**EVENT #:** 9707

TITLE: Highlands Park – Phase I

## **TOTAL FUNDING AMOUNT:**

 AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

 \$
 1,200,000

## **FUNDING SOURCE:**

BUDGET YR	Fund	DEPARTMENT	ACCOUNT	Αςτινιτγ
2022	311-CAPITAL IMPR FUND	9207-CAPITAL IMPR PROJECTS	52842-OTHER COSTS	RE0427

## NOTES

Fiscal Impact Statement: The funding source 311.9207.52842.RE0427 requires a capital budget adjustment to support this expenditure.

Project RE0427 Highlands Park Development is funded by SPLOST VI – District I. Upon Council approval of Event 9707, OMB will initiate a General Fund capital budget adjustment not to exceed \$756,000.